
 
 
 

Volume 9, Number 3 
  Ames Chapter #158   
September 2013 
  
 Websites 
 National:  http://www.afwa.org 
 Local:  http://amesafwa.org 
 
 

 1

MISSION STATEMENT  

 
To enable women in all 

accounting and related fields to 
achieve their full personal, 
professional and economic 

potential and to contribute to the 
future development of their 

profession. 
 
 

MEETING INFORMATION  

Ames Chapter AFWA Rebranding Launch 
Party 

Reiman Gardens Speer Room 
1407 University Boulevard, Ames 

Wed, September 18th 
5:30 – 7:00 pm 

Please bring a guest and join other 
accounting and financial professionals in 
the surrounding area for Beverages and 
Appetizers.  Enjoy connecting with 
colleagues and learning more about what 
AFWA has to offer. 
 

 

AGENDA  

 
There will be no formal meeting in September 
or October. 

 
 

 

JOINT MEETING WITH DES MOINES  

CHAPTER   

OCTOBER MEETING     

 
The  joint meeting with the Des Moines Chapter 
will  be  held  in  October  at  the  Ankeny  Public 
Library.  Our chapter will be the host. 
 
Please come and network with the larger group.  
It is always a good time. 

 
 

 

MEMBERSHIP REPORT     

None submitted 

 

PROGRAM SCHEDULE  

 
Oct 16th  Fraud in State Government 
 Ankeny Public Library 
Nov 20th  Automated Month-end Close Process 
 Buford’s 
Dec 18th  Holiday Get Together 
Jan No meeting 
Feb 19th  Making a Business Plan 
 

 

NETWORKING LUNCH SCHEDULE  

 
Look for a new schedule in October. 
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QUOTE OF THE MONTH  

 
"Mistakes are the usual bridge between 
inexperience and wisdom."  
~ Phyllis Theroux 
American writer and community 
activist 
 
 

 

AMES CHAPTER OFFICERS  

 
President: Kayla Sander   
  Email:  president@amesafwa.org 
 
Vice President: Theresa Samson  

Email:  vice-
president@amesafwa.org 

 
Secretary: Cindy Sippel  

Email:  secretary@amesafwa.org 
 
Treasurer: Karen Jacobson 
 Email:  treasurer@amesafwa.org 
 
Past President: Soma Mitra  

Email:  past-
president@amesafwa.org 

 
Program: Marilyn Moehlmann  
  Jan Duffy 
 Email: programs@amesafwa.org 
 
Membership: Lisa Palmersheim  

Linda Borst 
 Email: membership@amesafwa.org 
 

Newsletter: Brenda O’Neall-Smith
 Email:  bulletin@amesafwa.org 
 
Scholarship:  Carla Danielson 

Karen Jacobson  
 Jaimie Williamson 

 Email:  scholarship@amesafwa.org 
 
Webmaster:   Margaret Munson 
 Email:  webmaster@amesafwa.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Articles and submissions to the newsletter are 
welcome.  Please contact 
bulletin@amesafwa.org    


